

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ANTHONY SPANN,

Appellant,

vs.

APPEAL NO. 00-1498

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR MARTIN COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

322059

ROBERT A. NORGARD
ATTORNEY AT LAW
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER

P.O. BOX 811
BARTOW, FL 33831

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	i
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN RUCING THAT HANDWRITING ANALYSIS SATISFIES THE <u>FRYE</u> STANDARD ADMISSIBILITY AND IN PERMITTING THE STATE TO INTRODUCE TESTIMONY THAT CERTAIN HANDWRITING SAMPLES SHOWED EVIDENE OF INTENTIONAL DISTORTION OF THE HANDWRITIG IN AN ATTEMPT TO DISGUISE THE HANDWRITING SO AS TO PREVENT COMPARISON.	2
ISSUE II	
THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR BY FAILING TO ADEQUATELY FOLLOW THE PROCEDURES WITH RESPECT TO MR. SPANN'S WAIVER OF MITIGATION IN THE PENALTY PHASE OF THE TRIAL.	3
ISSUE III	
THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR IN FINDING THAT MR. SPANN HAD FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY MADE A KNOW- ING AND INTELIGENT WAIVER OF THE ADVISORY JURY IN THE PENALTY PHASE OF THE TRIAL AND ALSO ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY ALLOWING MR. SPANN TO WAIVE THE ADVISORY JURY IN THE PENALTY PHASE OF THE TRIAL.	5

ISSUE IV	
THE TRIAL COURT IMPROPERLY FOUND AND	
	i
CONSIDERED MR. SPANN'S CONVICTION	
FOR MISDEMEANOR BATTERY AS AN	
AGGRAVATING FACTOR PURSUANT TO SECT-	
ION 921.141(5)(b), FLA. STAT.	9
ISSUE V	
THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE	
ERROR IN CONSIDERING SEPERATE	
AGGRAVATING FACTORS FOR DURING THE	
COMMISSION OF A FELONY (KIDNAPPING),	
PECUNIARY GAIN, AND AVOID ARREST.	12
ISSUE VI	
THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE	
ERROR BY FAILING TO CONSIDER AND	
WEIGH ALL THE MITIGATING EVIDENCE	
CONTAINED IN THE RECORD.	15
ISSUE VII	
THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRET-	
ION WITH RESPECT TO THE WEIGHT	
ASSIGNED TO THE MITIGATING FACTORS.	18
ISSUE VIII	
THIS COURT CANNOT DETERMINE PROPOR-	
TIONALITY BASED ON THE RECORD IN THE	
INSTANT CASE.	20
CONCLUSION	22
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	23
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	23

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Arthur v. State,</u> 374 S.E. 2d 291 (S.C. 1988)	6
<u>Banks v. State,</u> 700 So. 2d 363 (Fla. 1997)	12
<u>Boykin v. Alabama,</u> 395 U.S. 238 (1996) 7	
<u>Campbell v. State,</u> 571 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 1990) 15	
<u>Carpenter v. State,</u> 26 FLW S 125 (Fla. 2001) 9	
<u>Farr v. State,</u> 621 So. 2d 1368 (Fla. 1993)	18
<u>Johnson v. State,</u> 465 So. 2d 499 (Fla. 1985)	15
<u>Johnson v. State,</u> 608 So. 2d 4 (Fla. 1992) 9	
<u>Johnson v. Zerbst,</u> 304 U.S. 450, (1938)	7
<u>Lockett v. Ohio,</u> 438 U.S. 586, (1978)	15
<u>Mann v. State,</u> 453 So. 2d 784 (Fla. 1984)	9

<u>Provence v. State,</u> 337 So. 2d 783, (Fla. 1976)	12
<u>Rose v. State,</u> 787 So. 2d 786, 801 (Fla. 2001)	12
<u>State v. Carr,</u> 336 So. 2d 358 (Fla. 1976)	7
